it does not negatively impact existing or future uses in the vicinity. Its presence will be
well - regulated, promoting economic growth and community safety. b. 

The proposed adult -use cannabis cultivation center or medical cannabis cultivation center property
is located a minimum of two thousand five hundred feet (2,500') from the property line of a pre-
existing public or private nursery school, preschool, primary or secondary school, day care center
day care home or residential care home or pre- existing property zoned or used for residential purposes. 
Learning centers and vocational/ trade centers shall not be classified as a public or private school